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EMAIL ADDRESS 

Absolute Health Care 
Resources 

Case Management Peter Atemnkeng 143 Kennedy Street  
Washington, DC 20011 

Phone: 
202-507-8139 
Fax: 
202-507-8413 
After hours: 
202-507-8139 
Ext. 222 

info@ahrhomecare.com   

AltaSource 
Management 
Company 

Case Management Curtis Ofori 1900 M Street, NW Suite 
#301 
Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: 
202-499-4747 
Fax: 
202-747-6526 
After hours: 
202-499-4747  
Ext. 6 

info@altasourcemanagement.com 
curtis.ofori@altasourcemanagement.com  

ABA Home Health 
Care 
   

PCA, Homemaker, 
Respite   

Mercy Kungang 
 

821 Kennedy Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20011 

Phone:  
202-722-1725 
Fax:  
202-722-1726 
After hours: 
202-722-1725 

mercyk@abahomehealth.com 
adomab@abahomehealth.com 

Alliance Home 
Health Care & 
Equipment 
 

PCA, Respite, Chore, 
Homemaker 

Eskender Molaligne 7826 Eastern Avenue, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20012 

Phone: 
202-545-1630 
Fax:  
202-545-1645 
After hours: 
202-545-1630 

eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.
net   
 

mailto:info@ahrhomecare.com
mailto:info@altasourcemanagement.com
mailto:mercyk@abahomehealth.com
mailto:adomab@abahomehealth.com
mailto:eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net
mailto:eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net
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Anna Healthcare Case Management Barbara Stallworth  6495 New Hampshire 
Avenue Ste. LL33 
Hyattsville, MD 20783 

Phone: 
301-270-1180 
Fax: 
301-326-4153 
After hours: 
202-839-1221 

casemanagement@annahealthcare.com 
bstallworth@annahealthcare.com   
jtlocker@annahealthcare.com 
 

ASAP Services 
  
 

PCA, Respite Wehiba Kalifa 
Kabaye Diriba 
 

1822 Jefferson Place, NW  
Washington, DC  20036 
 
 

Phone:  
202-293-2931 
Fax: 
202-293-3480 
After hours: 
202-293-2931 

wkalifa@asapcaregiver.com 
kdiriba@asapcaregiver.com  
 

Autumnleaf Group, 
Inc. 

Case Management Janine Harrigan 64 New York Ave, NE 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC  20002 

Phone: 
202-851-2303  
Fax: 
202-851-2302 
After hours: 
703-220-3208 

jharrigan@autumnleafgroup.com 
casemanagement@autumnleafgroup.com 
 
 

Berhan Home Health 
Care Agency 
  

PCA, Respite, Chore, 
Homemaker 

Fessha Mollalign 
 

7826 Eastern Ave, NW 
Suite LL16 
Wash., DC 20012 

Phone: 
202-723-1100 
Fax: 
202-723-3271 
After hours: 
202-723-1100 

fessha@berhan-hhca.com  
ekeomau@berhan-hhca.com 
 

mailto:casemanagement@annahealthcare.com
mailto:bstallworth@annahealthcare.com
mailto:jtlocker@annahealthcare.com
mailto:wkalifa@asapcaregiver.com
mailto:Dbaylor@asapcaregiver.com
mailto:jharrigan@autumnleafgroup.com
mailto:casemanagement@autumnleafgroup.com
mailto:fessha@berhan-hhca.com
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Capitol View Home 
Health Care 
 

PCA, Respite, 
Homemaker 

Ruth Amenu 1820 Jefferson Pl, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 

Phone:  
202-299-1109 
Fax:  
202-299-1108 
           or 
703-531-0540    
(Corporate) 
After hours: 
202-321-4810 

Kbrown@capitolviewhomehealth.com  
Ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 
kbush@humantouchhealth.com 
gwest@capitolviewhomehealth.com 
 
 

Consumer Direct DC Participant Directed 
Services 

Kari Vinopal 
Kimberly Walker 
Holly Stephens 

1010 Vermont Avenue NW, 
Suite 1003 
Washington DC 20005 

Phone: 
844-381-4432 
Fax: 
877-763-2165 
After hours: 
715-220-4631 

kariv@consumerdirectcare.com 
kimberlywa@consumerdirectcare.com 
hollyst@consumerdirectcare.com 
 

Family and 
Healthcare Solution 
 

Case Management  Sylvie Fomundam 
Roger Momjah 

6856 Eastern Ave., NW 
Suite 358 
Washington, DC 20012 

Phone: 
202-621-7329 
Fax: 
202-621-7369 
After hours: 
202-621-7329 

familyhealthcaresol@yahoo.com 
sylvie@familyhealthsolutions.org 

mailto:RSpeid@capitolviewhomehealth.com
mailto:Ramenu@humantouchhealth.com
mailto:kbush@humantouchhealth.com
mailto:gwest@capitolviewhomehealth.com
mailto:kariv@consumerdirectcare.com
mailto:kimberlywa@consumerdirectcare.com
mailto:hollyst@consumerdirectcare.com
mailto:familyhealthcaresol@yahoo.com
mailto:sylvie@familyhealthsolutions.org
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Family Wellness 
Center 
 

Case Management 
 

Sharon Cyrus 2526 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 
Suite C, 
Washington, DC 20020 

Phone: 
202-748-5641 
Fax: 
202-748-5647 
After hours: 
202-621-7476 

scyrus@thefwc.net 
DBaylor@thefwc.net 
 
 

Guardian Medical 
Monitoring 
 

PERS  Jennifer Eick 
Julina Papich 

18000 West Eight Mile Road 
Southfield, MI  48075 

Phone: 
1-888-349-2400 
Fax: 
1-877-205-3621 
After hours: 
1-866-885-5600 

JEick@guardianmedicalmonitoring.com 
Jpapich@guardianalarm.com 
 

HMI Home Health 
Division                
 

Homemaker, PCA 
Respite 

Ruth Joseph 
Blessy Thomas 

1707 L Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: 
202-829-1111 
Fax:  
202-829-9192 
After hours: 
202-829-1111 

bthomas@hmi-usa.com 
rjoseph@hmi-usa.com 
rabraham@hmi-usa.com 
 

Human Touch Home 
Health Care 

PCA, Respite Karen Bush 
Yasmin Schorr 

1416 9th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

Phone: 
202-483-9111 
Fax:  
202-483-8181 
After hours: 
202-483-9111   

kbush@humantouchhealth.com 
yschorr@humantouchhealth.com 

mailto:scyrus@thefwc.net
mailto:JEick@guardianmedicalmonitoring.com
mailto:Jpapich@guardianalarm.com
mailto:bthomas@hmi-usa.com
mailto:rjoseph@hmi-usa.com
mailto:rabraham@hmi-usa.com
mailto:kbush@humantouchhealth.com
mailto:yschorr@humantouchhealth.com
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Ideal Nursing 
Services 
 

PCA, Homemaker, 

Respite 

Judith Forbes 
Carol Grant-Gordon 
 

820 Upshur St., NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Phone: 
202-723-0304 
Fax: 
202-723-0367 
After hours: 
202-723-0304 

idealnursing@aol.com 
Judith.forbes@idealnursing.org 
carol.grantgordan@idealnursing.org 
 

Immaculate Health 
Care Services, Inc. 
 

Homemaker, PCA, 

Respite, Chores 

Rosemarie Sesay 
Laura Tarawally 
 

2512 24th St., NE 
Washington, DC 20018 

Phone: 
202-832-8340 
Fax: 
202-832-8341 
After hours: 
202-832-8340 

Rosemarie@Immaculatehealthcareservice
s.com 
 

Integrated 
Community Services 

PCA, PT, OT Joseph Morris 6323 Georgia Avenue, NW 
Suite 106 
Washington, DC  20011 

Phone: 
301-434-3503 
(MD office) 
202-506-1209 
(DC office) 
Fax: 
202-506-1396 
 

Jmorris@icsprogram.com 
 

Jamall Nursing 
Services Unlimited, 
Inc 

Case Management Mamie Bynum 1818 New York Avenue N.E. 
Suite 214-E 
Washington, DC 20002 

Phone: 
202-526-2552 
Fax: 
202-526-2558 
After hours: 
202-276-6810 

contact@jamallnursingservices.info 

mailto:idealnursing@aol.com
mailto:Judith.forbes@idealnursing.org
mailto:carol.grantgordan@idealnursing.org
mailto:Jmorris@icsprogram.com
mailto:contact@jamallnursingservices.info
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Joye Assisted Living 
Service 
 
 

Assisted Living Gloria Richardson 6417 Kansas Ave., NE 
Washington, DC 20012 

Phone: 
301-728-5788 
Fax: 
202-629-2169 
After hours: 
301-728-5788 

goviosa@yahoo.com 
 

Kahak Health Care 
Services 

Case Management Michael Kahak 7876 Eastern Avenue, NW 
Suite LL-14 
Washington, DC  20012 
 

Phone: 
202-722-1700 

mkahak@kahak.com 
 

KC Community 
Services 
 
 

Case Management Innocent Chia 100 M Street, SE 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20003 

Phone: 
202-957-7456 
Fax: 
202-747-7754 
After hours: 
240-481-0557 

adm@kccsinc.com  
ichia@kccsinc.com  

KBC Nursing and 
Home Health Care 
  

PCA, Respite, 

Homemaker, Chores 

Christine Williams 
 

7506 Georgia Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20012 

Phone: 
202-291-6973 
Fax: 
202-291-7018 
After hours: 
202-839-1221 

devole.thompson@kbchhc.com 
kbcnursing@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

mailto:goviosa@yahoo.com
mailto:mkahak@kahak.com
mailto:adm@kccsinc.com
mailto:ichia@kccsinc.com
mailto:devole.thompson@kbchhc.com
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Link to Life 
 

PERS  Jennifer Thompson 
Brian Lombardo 

27475 Meadowbrook Rd. 
Novi, MI 48377 

Phone: 
1-888-557-4462 
Ext. 5370 
Fax: 
1-800-949-6282 
After hours: 
1-888-557-4462 

lbradley@cstltl.com 
blombardo@cstltl.com 
 

Lisner Louise Dickson 
Hurt Home 
 

Assisted Living Susan Hargreaves 
Lisa Harfoot 
 

5425 Western Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20015 

Phone: 
202-966-6667 
Ext. 3309 
Fax: 
202-362-0360 
After hours: 
202-966-6667 

shargreaves@lldhhome.org 
lharfoot@lldhhome.org 
 

MBI Health Services PCA, OT, PT, Skilled 
Nursing, Home 
Health Aide 
 

Dr. Clarence Brown 

 

4130 Hunt Place NE 
Washington, DC 20019 

Phone: 
202-388-4300 
Fax: 
202-379-3337 
After hours: 
202-766-5040 

cbrown@mbihs.com  

Medical House 
Supply Group 
 

Stair lifts 
(environmental 
accessibility adaptation) 

Souhail Benkahla 440 South Washington Street 
(Lee Hwy) 
Falls Church VA  22046 

Phone: 
703-533-2290 
Fax: 
703-533-2291 
After hours: 
703-533-2290 

customerservice@mymedicalhouse.com 
 

mailto:blombardo@cstltl.com
mailto:shargreaves@lldhhome.org
mailto:lharfoot@lldhhome.org
mailto:cbrown@mbihs.com
mailto:customerservice@mymedicalhouse.com
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Meiger Health PCA Winifred Carson-Smith 2759 MLK Jr. Avenue, SE 
Suite 105  
Washington, DC 20032 
 
 

Phone: 
202-563-8690 
Fax: 
202-563-8692 
After hours:  
202-688-1860 

Winifred.carson@meigerhealth.com 
www.meigerhealth.com  
migwacho@meigerhealth.com 
 
 
 

The Marigold at 11th 
Street 
 

Assisted Living Zaina Strickland 2905 11th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 

Phone: 
202-671-6553 
Fax: 
202-265-1405 
After hours: 
202-421-8456 

administrator@themarigoldat11st.com 

Philips Lifeline, Inc PERS  Cindy Dukin 
Carla Santos 

111 Lawrence Street 
Framingham, MA  01702 

Phone: 
508-988-1298 
Fax: 
617-595-7816 
After hours:  
800-368-2925  

Cindy.Dikun@philips.com 
Carla.Santos@philips.com 
 

Premier Health 
Services 
 

PCA, Respite, 
Homemaker, Chores 

Ijeoma Arungwa 7600 Georgia Ave., NW 
Suite 323 
Washington, DC  20012 
 

Phone: 
202-723-3060 
Fax: 
202-723-3065 
After hours: 
202-723-3060 

Iarungwa@phsdc.net 
lohiosikha@phsdc.net 
 
 

mailto:Winifred.carson@meigerhealth.com
http://www.meigerhealth.com/
mailto:migwacho@meigerhealth.com
mailto:administrator@themarigoldat11st.com
mailto:Carla.Santos@philips.com
mailto:Iarungwa@phsdc.net
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Premier Support 
Services 

Case Management Barbara Awa 1629 K Street, NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20006 

Phone: 
202-508-3651 
443-802-1258 ( c) 
Fax: 
202-331-3759 
E Fax: 
202-331-3653 

Bawa@premierssinc.com 
 

Premium Select 
Home Care, Inc. 
 

PCA, Respite, 
Homemaker, Chores 

Linda H. Davis 
 
 
 

5513 Illinois Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20011 

Phone: 
202-882-9310 
Fax: 
202-882-9374 
After hours: 
203-882-9310 

hartdavis@msn.com 
lindadavis@premiumselecthomecare.com     
 

Prestige Healthcare 
*NOT ACCEPTING 
NEW/TRANSFER 
BENEFICIARIES 
  
 

Case Management  John Smith 145 Kennedy St. NW 
Suite 1 
Washington, DC  20011 
 

Phone: 
202-558-2448 
Fax: 
202-204-5758 
After hours: 
202-558-2448 

phri@prestigewecare.com 
vsona@prestigewecare.com 
johns@prestigewecare.com 
wscott@prestigewecare.com 
 

Professional 
Healthcare 
 
 
 

PCA, Respite 

 

 

Jo Lane 
Linda Scott 
 
 
 

501 School Street, SW 
Suite 200  
Washington, DC  20024 
 

Phone: 
200-955-8355 
Fax: 987-1395 
 
 

jLane@phri.com 
Lscott@phri.com 
 
 
 

mailto:Bawa@premierssinc.com
mailto:hartdavis@msn.com
mailto:lindadavis@premiumselecthomecare.com
mailto:phri@prestigewecare.com
mailto:vsona@prestigewecare.com
mailto:johns@prestigewecare.com
mailto:wscott@prestigewecare.com
mailto:jLane@phri.com
mailto:Lscott@phri.com
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Progressive Health 
Care, Inc. 

Case Management  Sean Patterson  Phone: 
202- 548-0588  
Fax: 
202- 548-0589 
After hours: 
202- 548-0588 

info@Progressivehealthdc.com 
Sean@Progressivehealthdc.com 
Denise@progressivehealthdc.com 
Ken@progresivehealthdc.com 
 

T & N Reliable 
Nursing Care  
 

PCA, Respite, 
Homemaker, Chore  

Agnes Nkeng 
Joyce Addo 

3500 18th St., NE 
Washington, DC  20018 

Phone: 
202-529-6510 
Fax: 
202-529-6570 
After hours: 
202-498-7979 
            or 
202-321-8324 

jaddo@tnreliable.com 
agnesnkeng@yahoo.com  
atem.tnreliable@yahoo.com  
nkengafacest@yahoo.com  
agnesnkeng@tnreliable.com 
Esther@tnreliable.com 

Ultimate Home 
Health Services 
 

Case Management  Ebun Williams 6937 Lamont Drive 
Lanham, MD  20706 

Phone: 
240-755-5582 
Fax:  
1-877-442-1442 
After hours: 
240-755-5582 

contact@ultimatehs.org 
Ewilliams@ultimatehomeservices.org    
 

mailto:info@Progressivehealthdc.com
mailto:Sean@Progressivehealthdc.com
mailto:Denise@progressivehealthdc.com
mailto:jaddo@tnreliable.com
mailto:agnesnkeng@yahoo.com
mailto:atem.tnreliable@yahoo.com
mailto:nkengafacest@yahoo.com
mailto:agnesnkeng@tnreliable.com
mailto:Esther@tnreliable.com
mailto:ultimateservices@clear.net
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VMT Home Case 
Health Agency  
 

PCA, Respite, 
Homemaker, Chores 

Aisha Harris 
Hannah George 

901 First Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

Phone: 
202-282-3004 
Fax: 
202-282-2057 
After hours: 
202-747-4284 

aharris@vmtltc.com 
Hgeorge@vmtltc.com 

VTM Health Services 
 

Case Management  Naomi Mandishona 1734 Elton Rd, Suite 114 
Silver Spring, MD 20903 
 

Phone: 
202-450-3608 
Fax: 
703-579-4403 
After hours: 
202-450-3608 

info@vtm-services.com 

Washington Hospital 
Center – Medical 
House Call  

Case Management  Gretchen Nordstrom 100 Irving Street NW 
Room #EB 3114 
Washington, DC 20010 

Phone: 
202-877-0576 
Fax: 
202-877-6630 
After hours: 
202-877-6751 

Kellie.C.Jones@medstar.net 
Ruth.s.Shea@medstar.net 
Gretchen.j.Nordstrom@medstar.net 
Deanna.y.cho@medstar.net 

 
 
 
 

mailto:aharris@vmtltc.com
mailto:Hgeorge@vmtltc.com
mailto:info@vtm-services.com
mailto:Kellie.C.Jones@medstar.net
mailto:Ruth.s.Shea@medstar.net
mailto:Gretchen.j.Nordstrom@medstar.net
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Department of Health Care Finance 
Long Term Care Administration 

Hotline: 202-442-9533 
Fax: 202-610-3209 


